cui.com
date 02/07/2022
page 1 of 10
SERIES:  PDQE20-U │ DESCRIPTION:  DC-DC CONVERTER
FEATURES
• up to 20 W isolated output
• 1,500 Vdc isolation
• ultra-wide 4:1 input range (9~36 Vdc, 18~75 Vdc)

efficiency2
typ
(Vdc)
range
(Vdc) (Vdc)
min
(mA)
max
(mA)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
PDQE20-Q24-D5-U 24 9~36 ±5 0 ±2000 20 200 87
PDQE20-Q24-D12-U 24 9~36 ±12 0 ±833 20 200 90
PDQE20-Q24-D15-U 24 9~36 ±15 0 ±667 20 200 90
PDQE20-Q24-D24-U 24 9~36 ±24 0 ±417 20 200 89
PDQE20-Q24-S3-U 24 9~36 3.3 0 5000 16.5 100 88
PDQE20-Q24-S5-U 24 9~36 5 0 4000 20 100 90
PDQE20-Q24-S6-U 24 9~36 6 0 3333 20 100 89
PDQE20-Q24-S12-U 24 9~36 12 0 1667 20 100 90
PDQE20-Q24-S15-U 24 9~36 15 0 1333 20 100 91
PDQE20-Q24-S24-U 24 9~36 24 0 833 20 100 91
PDQE20-Q48-D5-U 48 18~75 ±5 0 ±2000 20 200 86
PDQE20-Q48-D12-U 48 18~75 ±12 0 ±833 20 200 90
PDQE20-Q48-D15-U 48 18~75 ±15 0 ±667 20 200 90
PDQE20-Q48-D24-U 48 18~75 ±24 0 ±417 20 200 90
PDQE20-Q48-S3-U 48 18~75 3.3 0 5000 16.5 100 88
PDQE20-Q48-S5-U 48 18~75 5 0 4000 20 100 90
PDQE20-Q48-S12-U 48 18~75 12 0 1667 20 100 91
PDQE20-Q48-S15-U 48 18~75 15 0 1333 20 100 91
PDQE20-Q48-S24-U 48 18~75 24 0 833 20 100 91
Notes: 1. From 5~100% load, 20 MHz bandwidth oscilloscope, using the “parallel cable” method for testing.
                     From 0~5% load, ripple and noise is <5% Vo.
                 2. Measured at nominal input voltage and rated load.
                 3. All specifications are measured at Ta=25°C, humidity < 75%, nominal input voltage, and rated output load unless otherwise specified.

%
load regulation6 from 5% to full load ±0.5 ±1 %
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number
PDQE20 - QXX - X XX - U
Input Voltage Output Voltage
Mounting Style:
U = U-frame
Output:
S = single
D = dual
Additional Resources:    Product Page    |    3D Model
cui.com
date 02/07/2022 │ page 3 of 10CUI Inc │ SERIES: PDQE20-U │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER
OUTPUT (CONTINUED)
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
cross regulation
dual output models:
positive output 50% load
secondary output from 10~100% load
±5 %
switching frequency7
PWM mode
3.3, 5, 6 Vdc output models
all other output models
300
270
kHz
kHz
transient recovery time 25% load step change, nominal input voltage 300 500 μs
transient response deviation
25% load step change, nominal input voltage
3.3, 5, ±5, 6 Vdc output model
all other output models
±3
±3
±8
±5
%
%
temperature coefficient at full load ±0.03 %/°C
Note:         4. Specified maximum capacitive load for positive and negative outputs is identical.
                 5. Output voltage accuracy of dual output models for 0%~5% load is ±4%.
                 6. Load regulation for 0%~100% load is ±5%.
                 7. Switching frequency is measured at full load.  Module reduces switching frequency at light load (blow 50%), to increase efficiency.
PROTECTIONS
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
over voltage protection 110 160 %
over current protection single output models
dual output models
110
110
150
150
190
200
%
%
short circuit protection continuous, auto recovery
SAFETY AND COMPLIANCE
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
isolation voltage input to output for 1 minute at 1 mA